TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM766274

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mechoshade Systems East, LLC		10/10/2017	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mechoshade Systems, LLC
Street Address:	7549 Graber Road
City:	Middleton
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53562
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5327716	CATCHPIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6023826228

6023826228
ipdocket@swlaw.com,hsobelman@swlaw.com,mnorton@swlaw.com,dmier@swlaw.howard I. Sobelman Email:

Correspondent Name:

One East Washington Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2700**

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31949.11200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard I. Sobelman
SIGNATURE:	/Howard I. Sobelman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=10102017 NameChange#page1.tif source=10102017 NameChange#page2.tif source=10102017 NameChange#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0628**

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on April 3, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

CT-07



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001
Www.des.ny.gev

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Mechoshade Systems East, LLC	
	Domestic Limited Liability Company)
Under Section 21	f of the Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The name of the limited liability co	ompany is:
Mechoshade Systems East, LLC	
If the name of the limited liability company l	has been changed, the name under which it was organized is:
SECOND: The date of filing of the article	s of organization is: August 28, 2017
THIRD: The amendment effected by this control of the subject matter and full text of each amended para FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of amendment changin Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relative as follows: FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is for the Articles of Organization of the name of the limited liability company	graph must be stated. g the name of the limited liability company would read as follows: ing to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended tonew name). inization relating to
is hereby amended to read as follows:	
is hereby amended to read as follows:	
First: The name of the limited liability cor	mpany is: Mechoshade Systems, LLC
Print To	

65:Q-1358-1 (Rev. 03/17)

Page 1 of 2

		095
	Capacity of Sign	et (Cheek appropriate box):
John Comerfor (Sector print home)	rd Member Manager Clauthorized P	erson S
7 50 E	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	
Mechoshar	OF de Systems East, LLC	100
	(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law	STATE OF HEW YEAR DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
1	nd Malling Address: J. Martin	01 T30
Company II A		PY: Ja
NOTES: NOTES: The name of the ling of the Department of You may draft your 3. The Department of	on, WI 53703	ation must exactly match the records ate's website at www.dos.ny.gov. e of amendment for a domestic are not required to use this form. ce of an attorney. if State.
QQ8-1365-((8ev 99/17)		100 Rage 2 01 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007917 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 11/07/2022